Target Data Breach

UPDATE 12/23/13

Community Choice Credit Union has received a listing of account numbers compromised in the Target security breach. In addition to increased security monitoring, we will be changing expiration dates and issuing new plastic cards to any cardholders affected.  If your card is included in this list, you will receive a letter informing you of actions taken.
 
If you believe your card has been used fraudulently, please contact us.

In addition, Target Corp. is advising customers who suspect unauthorized card activity to call them at 866-852-8680.

_____________________________________________________________________________

ORIGINALLY POSTED 12/19/13. POTENTIAL SECURITY BREACH AT TARGET DEPT STORES.

We have received reports for several compromised cards recently. It appears Target had a large security breach and about 40 million credit/debit accounts could have been affected. We are currently reviewing these reports and contacting members as quickly as possible. If you are worried about potential fraud on your account because you’ve used your cards at Target between November 27th and December 15th, you have the option to order a new card, but we will be in contact with those who have been compromised.

If you believe your card has been used fraudulently, please contact us.

Also, Target Corp. advised customers who suspect there has been unauthorized activity on their cards should call them at 866-852-8680